



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                         | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|--|-------------|---------------|
| 001-0009       | NUT, HEX, ZP, 1/2-13NC                     | 0.36        | 0.25          |
| 001-0056       | LOCKNUT, HEX, ZP GR 5, 1/2-13NC, 2-WAY     | 0.36        | 0.25          |
| 001-0067       | LOCKNUT, FLANGE G, NT9065, 9/16-18 UNF     | 2.86        | 2.00          |
| 001-0249       | LOCKNUT, FLANGE HD ZP 10-24NC              | 0.20        | 0.14          |
| 001-0254       | LOCKNUT, FLANGE HEAD 1/2-13 UNC            | 0.76        | 0.53          |
| 001-0351       | BOLT, HUB, 5/8-11NC X 4-1/2                | 14.45       | 10.12         |
| 001-0371       | STUD, WHEEL; 9/16-18UNF X 2" *AUBURN       | 4.15        | 2.90          |
| 001-0680       | BOLT, SHOULDER 3/4" HX X 1 7/8 4140 CDS    | 6.00        | 4.20          |
| 001-1004       | WASHER, FLAT, 7/16 ZP USS STD WROUGHT      | 0.20        | 0.16          |
| 001-1061       | WASHER, MACH FLAT, ZP, 21/32 ID            | 0.51        | 0.41          |
| 001-1254       | WASHER, LOCK, 1/2, ZP                      | 0.30        | 0.21          |
| 001-1947       | SCR, CAP SOCKET HD 10-24 NC X 3/4          | 0.58        | 0.41          |
| 001-2033-5     | SCR, CAP, HH, ZP, 5/16-18NC x 3            | 0.20        | 0.14          |
| 001-2127-5     | SCR, CAP HH ZP 1/2-13NC X 3 GR 5           | 1.28        | 1.03          |
| 001-3243       | SCR, TEK #4 HX WSH HD, ZP 1/4-14 X 2-11/16 | 0.34        | 0.27          |
| 001-3412       | PIN, ROLL, ZP, 3/16 X 1-1/4                | 0.25        | 0.18          |
| 001-3553       | PIN, 3/8" X 2-3/4" LONG                    | 11.90       | 8.33          |
| 001-3570       | END, LINK 1/2 X 1-1/4 W/SET SCREW          | 18.75       | 15.00         |
| 001-3571       | LINK END                                   | 17.07       | 13.65         |
| 001-3572       | T-HANDLE *STAR                             | 4.73        | 3.79          |
| 001-3602       | PIN, SHORT SUPPORT, 1 X 12                 | 27.98       | 19.58         |
| 001-3613       | PIN, CYLINDER PULLEY, 1" X 5               | 53.86       | 43.09         |
| 001-3802       | CLAMP, CAPILLARY, 1/8"                     | 0.09        | 0.07          |
| 001-3809       | CLAMP, PLASTIC 1/4 *CAPILLARY*             | 0.13        | 0.09          |
| 001-4421       | ANCHOR, SELF-STICK INSULATION              | 0.58        | 0.46          |
| 001-4422       | WASHER, SELF-LOCKING                       | 0.12        | 0.09          |
| 003-2050       | BLOCK, TERMINAL, 10 SPADE                  | 29.40       | 23.52         |
| 003-2054       | HOLDER, FUSE BUSS #HKP-HH                  | 4.05        | 3.24          |
| 003-2100       | RECEPTACLE, SINGLE                         | 19.13       | 15.30         |
| 003-2123       | RECEPTACLE, SOLENOID                       | 23.05       | 16.13         |
| 003-2425-W     | CONTROL, HEADER SPEED W/WEATHERPACK CON    | 573.93      | 421.84        |
| 003-2658       | SENDER, TEMPERATURE                        | 39.26       | 27.48         |
| 003-2661       | SENDER PRESSURE                            | 79.89       | 55.92         |
| 003-2663       | TRANSDUCER, FUEL LEVEL (SPEC)              | 72.88       | 51.02         |
| 003-2697       | FLUID LEVEL, 08STOR SIGHT GLASS            | 29.56       | 20.70         |
| 003-2850       | SWITCH, IGNITION                           | 38.65       | 27.06         |
| 003-2866       | SWITCH, LIMIT OVERTRAVEL PLUNGER           | 53.55       | 37.49         |
| 003-2869       | RELAY, AR 109                              | 33.83       | 23.68         |
| 003-2890-A     | RELAY TIME DELAY, SS 15 SEC                | 45.59       | 36.47         |
| 003-2890-B     | RELAY, TIME DELAY, SS 30 SEC               | 45.59       | 36.47         |
| 003-2890-C     | RELAY, TIME DELAY, SS 45 SEC               | 45.59       | 36.47         |
| 003-2891       | SWITCH, TOGGLE OFF-ON-(ON) 2-CIRCUIT       | 16.53       | 11.57         |
| 003-2892       | SWITCH, ROCKER SPDT, ON-OFF-(ON)           | 7.84        | 5.49          |
| 003-2894       | SWITCH, ROCKER SPDT, (ON)-OFF-(ON)         | 9.39        | 6.57          |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                       | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|--|-------------|---------------|
| 003-2897       | REPLACED BY 010-5988                     | 6.86        | 5.48          |
| 003-2898       | SWITCH, ROCKER SPDT, ON - ON             | 7.70        | 5.39          |
| 003-2904       | SWITCH, SPST TOGGLE                      | 6.76        | 4.74          |
| 003-2933       | SWITCH, HOT AIR LIMIT                    | 69.75       | 55.80         |
| 003-2937-A     | SWITCH, PRESSURE                         | 55.17       | 44.14         |
| 003-2944       | SWITCH, TOGGLE DPDT * ON-ON              | 6.55        | 5.24          |
| 003-2969       | SWITCH, LIMIT                            | 76.54       | 61.23         |
| 003-3384       | PINCH RUBBER                             | 18.25       | 12.78         |
| 003-4030       | BREAKER, CIRCUIT 30 AMP * COMBINE        | 6.45        | 4.51          |
| 003-4354       | HARNESS, SPEED POT W/CONNECTOR *REPAIR   | 35.86       | 25.10         |
| 003-4402       | FAN, OIL BURNER (ABC)                    | 31.41       | 25.13         |
| 003-4404       | FAN, 1-3/16" BORE MAXI II                | 553.41      | 442.73        |
| 003-4405       | FAN, 1-11/16" BORE MAXI I                | 581.68      | 465.35        |
| 003-4700-E     | SPRING #1AO610                           | 4.82        | 3.37          |
| 003-4700-F     | BALL, 1/4" DIA #2A0017-8                 | 2.30        | 1.61          |
| 003-4725       | VALVE, 2 POS/2 WAY                       | 113.40      | 79.38         |
| 003-4725-E     | SOLENOID, 10VDC                          | 56.76       | 39.73         |
| 003-4726       | VALVE, FLOW DIVIDER, 1/3 X 2/3           | 70.86       | 49.60         |
| 003-4730       | VALVE, 2 POS/4 WAY                       | 116.91      | 81.83         |
| 003-4731       | VALVE, 3 POS/4 WAY *HEADER               | 336.46      | 235.52        |
| 003-4733       | VALVE, 3 POS/4 WAY                       | 654.76      | 458.33        |
| 003-4734       | VALVE, DIRECTIONAL 4-WAY TANDEM CENTER   | 595.00      | 416.50        |
| 003-4734-D     | SOLENOID                                 | 212.57      | 148.80        |
| 003-4734-I     | TERMINAL, NACHI *CONVEYOR VALVE, 3-WHEEL | 81.19       | 56.84         |
| 003-4735       | VALVE, RELIEF                            | 49.53       | 34.67         |
| 003-4736       | CARTRIDGE, FLOW CONTROL                  | 514.55      | 360.18        |
| 003-4736-B     | SOLENOID, FOR FLOW CONTROL CARTRIDGE     | 277.98      | 194.58        |
| 003-4817       | VALVE, MAGNETIC, 60 HZ, OIL              | 66.97       | 53.58         |
| 003-4818       | VALVE, GAS                               | 120.00      | 96.00         |
| 003-4826       | VALVE, GAS CONTROL                       | 95.34       | 76.27         |
| 003-4838       | VALVE, FLOW CONTROL, VARIABLE            | 225.00      | 157.50        |
| 003-4862       | VALVE, FLOW CONTROL ADJ 1-SPOOL *4-WHEEL | 1,038.76    | 712.87        |
| 003-4864       | VALVE, CONTROL 2 SPOOL *4-WHEEL          | 814.06      | 558.67        |
| 003-4865-D     | BRACKET, HANDLE                          | 18.61       | 13.02         |
| 003-4867       | PLATE, ORIFICE .031                      | 9.57        | 6.70          |
| 003-4867-B     | PLATE, ORIFICE, BLANK                    | 9.57        | 6.70          |
| 003-4868       | PLATE, ORIFICE .040                      | 9.57        | 6.70          |
| 003-4874       | VALVE, SELECTOR *4-WHEEL COMBINE & LLBOX | 186.19      | 130.34        |
| 003-4881-C     | KIT, SEAL, UPPER COVER *HG500007         | 111.04      | 88.83         |
| 003-4885       | VALVE, DIRECTIONAL CONTROL 12V           | 257.21      | 180.05        |
| 003-5126       | HINGE, HALF                              | 2.67        | 2.13          |
| 003-5150       | LATCH, RACK (700/BOX)                    | 1.15        | 0.92          |
| 003-5266       | CURTAIN, CONVEYOR                        | 48.96       | 34.27         |
| 003-5270       | CURTAIN, CONVEYOR, 6360                  | 222.85      | 156.00        |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                            | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|---|-------------|---------------|
| 003-5271       | 6360 LBC CANOPY                               | 685.72      | 480.00        |
| 003-5272       | 6360 LBC SIDE CURTAIN                         | 323.57      | 226.50        |
| 003-5273       | 6360 L & R LBC GATE SIDE CURTAIN              | 222.85      | 156.00        |
| 003-5480       | DECAL, 12" POWELL LEAF                        | 6.55        | 4.59          |
| 003-5618       | ASSY. TIRE & WHEEL, 20.5 X 8                  | 132.86      | 93.00         |
| 003-5631       | WHEEL, 1-1/2 X 6 *CB                          | 11.81       | 9.45          |
| 003-5631-A     | BUSHING, SPANNER 1/2 ID                       | 2.28        | 1.82          |
| 003-5631-B     | BEARING, ROLLER, 5/8 BORE                     | 1.95        | 1.56          |
| 003-5631-C     | CAP, END                                      | 0.45        | 0.36          |
| 003-5744       | HUB, DRIVE, GEN IV                            | 230.40      | 161.28        |
| 003-5745       | HUB, DRIVE                                    | 230.40      | 161.28        |
| 003-5751       | HUB, 3/4                                      | 82.88       | 58.02         |
| 003-5797-M     | HUB ASSEMBLY                                  | 54.20       | 43.36         |
| 003-5820-A     | COUPLING, 13 TOOTH                            | 66.50       | 46.55         |
| 003-5820-B     | SHAFT, INPUT, 13T                             | 129.01      | 90.31         |
| 003-5820-D     | SEAL, OIL                                     | 33.94       | 23.76         |
| 003-5820-J     | PLUG, MAGNETIC, 3/8 NPT                       | 5.90        | 4.13          |
| 003-5826       | CAP, GREASE, (NLA) see 003-5835               |             |               |
| 003-5835       | CAP, GREASE, RELUBE                           | 7.14        | 5.00          |
| 003-5853       | AXLE  | 34.44       | 24.11         |
| 003-5885-S     | SEAL, OMNI                                    | 22.99       | 18.39         |
| 003-6877       | PLUG, TAPERED HOLE 7/8" X 9/16"               | 0.27        | 0.22          |
| 003-6879       | COUPLING, MOTOR TO PUMP (ABC)                 | 6.33        | 5.06          |
| 003-7189       | SWIVEL, 90 DEGREES JIC BULKHEAD 8M X 8F       | 115.91      | 81.13         |
| 003-7190       | SWIVEL, 90 DEGREES JIC BULKHEAD 10M X 8F      | 115.91      | 81.13         |
| 003-7899-A     | PARKER QUICK DOSCONNECT                       | 47.30       | 33.11         |
| 003-7900-A     | COUPLER, QUICK, BODY A * #4050-16             | 39.71       | 27.80         |
| 003-7900-B     | COUPLER, QUICK, TIP B * #8010-16              | 20.39       | 14.27         |
| 003-7949-B     | FAN ASS'Y FOR 003-7949 *THERMAL TRANSFER      | 353.17      | 247.22        |
| 003-7950-B     | FAN ASSEMBLY FOR 003-7950 *DUNHAM BUSH        | 387.36      | 271.15        |
| 003-8600       | V-BELT, HIGH H.P.                             | 23.20       | 18.56         |
| 003-8618       | BELT, POLY "V", L SECTION 86.5 P.D.           | 78.87       | 63.10         |
| 003-8621       | BELT, DOUBLE B V-BELT, 94.0 LG                | 67.72       | 54.18         |
| 003-8650-A     | BELTING, STRAIGHT LINE                        | 50.00       | 40.00         |
| 003-8732-P     | BELT, FRONT CONVEYOR                          | 350.46      | 245.33        |
| 003-8733-P     | BELT, REAR CONVEYOR, WITH CLEATS 20 X 522 LG  | 575.20      | 402.64        |
| 003-8733-S     | BELT, 6360 R FLAT 20 X 522                    | 1,089.43    | 762.60        |
| 003-8755       | PIN, BELT LACING 3/32 X 17                    | 6.68        | 4.68          |
| 003-8760       | STAPLE LACING KIT, 16IN                       | 147.30      | 103.11        |
| 003-8800       | SPRING MEDIUM HIGH PRESSURE, 1 TO 1-1/2" LONG | 23.18       | 16.23         |
| 003-8829       | SPRING, COMPRESSION .975 X 4" MUSIC WIRE      | 0.90        | 0.72          |
| 003-8851       | SPRING, *CLUTCH                               | 6.31        | 4.42          |
| 003-8906       | SPRING, FLAT .401 X 4 X 11-7/16 CENTER        | 144.15      | 115.32        |
| 003-8906-A     | SPRING, HELPER                                | 33.48       | 26.78         |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                     | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|--|-------------|---------------|
| 003-9016       | MUFFLER, VERTICAL *FOR 4045D ENGINE    | 122.56      | 85.79         |
| 003-9017       | MUFFLER, GEN IV COMBINE                | 168.96      | 118.27        |
| 003-9056       | MOTOR, DAMPER (SPECS)                  | 70.00       | 56.00         |
| 003-9107-A     | KIT, SEAL - MACHINES PRIOR TO 1988     | 59.53       | 41.67         |
| 003-9107-C     | KIT, SEAL                              | 69.05       | 48.34         |
| 003-9121       | MOTOR, HYD, VAR. 1.00 TO 2.75          | CALL        | CALL          |
| 003-9121-A     | VALVE, ELECTRIC CONTROL                | 274.29      | 192.00        |
| 003-9356       | CAPACITOR, STARTING TO 5HP M           | 11.98       | 9.58          |
| 004-0241       | LINK, CONNECTING #40 RC                | 1.79        | 1.25          |
| 004-0246       | LINK, CONNECTING, #60 GRIPPER          | 6.30        | 5.14          |
| 004-0264       | LINK, CONNECTING, #50 ASA              | 1.11        | 0.78          |
| 004-0283       | LINK, DOUBLE STRAIGHT NO.50, S-2       | 5.01        | 3.50          |
| 004-0328       | CLAMP, CONTROL CABLE *FOR 004-0361A    | 2.57        | 1.80          |
| 004-0336       | CABLE, AIRCRAFT, 5/16" DIA. 30' LG     | 1.09        | 0.88          |
| 004-0337       | THIMBLE, CABLE, 5/16"                  | 2.40        | 1.92          |
| 004-0344       | UNIT, BASIC FRICTION CONTROL #C72-111  | 125.00      | 87.50         |
| 004-0345       | CABLE, WIRE ROPE 3/8 X 75              | 29.29       | 23.43         |
| 004-0346       | CABLE, WIRE ROPE 3/8 X 123             | 42.84       | 29.99         |
| 004-0347       | CABLE, WIRE ROPE W/EYE BOLT 3/8 X 210  | 163.60      | 114.52        |
| 004-0348       | CABLE, WIRE ROPE W/EYE BOLT 3/8 X 249  | 172.07      | 120.45        |
| 004-0359       | CABLE, CONTROL(SPECS)                  | 131.15      | 91.81         |
| 004-0361       | THROTTLE CABLE(SPEC)                   | 34.06       | 23.84         |
| 004-0363       | CABLE, CONTROL, 12 FEET                | 116.73      | 81.71         |
| 004-0385       | CABLE, CONTROL, 10 FEET                | 34.88       | 24.42         |
| 004-0448       | SPROCKET, #40-5/8 X 11T                | 6.81        | 4.77          |
| 004-0449       | SPROCKET, #40-3/4 X 28T                | 18.83       | 13.18         |
| 004-0450       | SPROCKET, #40-3/4 X 18T                | 11.50       | 8.05          |
| 004-0452       | SPROCKET, #40-1 X 12T                  | 7.02        | 4.91          |
| 004-0454       | SPROCKET, #40-3/4 X 15T                | 9.30        | 6.51          |
| 004-0455       | SPROCKET, DOUBLE #40-1 X 17T           | 44.79       | 31.35         |
| 004-0458       | SPROCKET, #40-1 X 23T                  | 14.70       | 10.29         |
| 004-0459       | SPROCKET, # 40-1" X 26 TOOTH           | 17.68       | 12.38         |
| 004-0461       | SPROCKET, IDLER #41                    | 23.44       | 16.41         |
| 004-0462       | SPROCKET, IDLER #50, 17T               | 28.79       | 20.15         |
| 004-0467       | SPROCKET, #50-1 X 12T                  | 10.19       | 7.13          |
| 004-0468       | SPROCKET, #50-1 X 22T                  | 17.58       | 12.31         |
| 004-0469       | SPROCKET, #50-1 X 15T                  | 12.23       | 8.56          |
| 004-0476       | SPROCKET, TIMING                       | 39.77       | 27.84         |
| 004-0478       | SPROCKET, IDLER, #60-20T W/BUSHING     | 32.98       | 23.09         |
| 004-0488       | 6013E IDLER SPROCKET 13T-1/2"          | 31.14       | 21.80         |
| 004-0651       | SHEAVE, 3.2 X 3/4                      | 19.64       | 13.75         |
| 004-0659       | PULLEY, IDLER FLAT FLANGED W/ 1/2"BORE | 21.90       | 17.52         |
| 004-0660       | TENSIONER, BELT                        | 114.35      | 91.48         |
| 004-0750       | SHEAVE, 1" BORE 4.4 P.D. B-SECTION     | 26.95       | 18.86         |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
 phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
 February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                                       | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|--|-------------|---------------|
| 004-0753       | SHEAVE, SGL GROOVE "A"                                   | 56.18       | 39.33         |
| 004-0755-B     | SHEAVE   | 65.28       | 52.22         |
| 004-0755-C     | TAP.,BUSH., 1-3/16" BORE, **SPEC**                       | 37.89       | 30.31         |
| 004-0769-A     | SHEAVE, ONE GROOVE QD 4.6 P.D. B-SECT.                   | 57.68       | 46.14         |
| 004-0769-B     | BUSHING, TAPERED SDS 1-3/8 BORE                          | 31.20       | 24.96         |
| 004-0782       | SHEAVE, A SECTION 3/4 BORE X 6                           | 26.95       | 18.86         |
| 004-0801-B     | BUSHING, Q1 1-3/16" BORE                                 | 61.54       | 49.23         |
| 004-0807       | SHEAVE, DOUBLE GROOVE, B SECTION, 4.0PD                  | 65.02       | 52.01         |
| 004-0807-A     | BUSHING, 1-3/8 BORE                                      | 25.48       | 20.38         |
| 004-0809       | SHEAVE, DOUBLE GROOVE, B SECTION, 13.6PD                 | 169.17      | 135.33        |
| 004-0809-A     | BUSHING, 1-3/16" BORE                                    | 50.08       | 40.06         |
| 004-0809-B     | BUSHING, 1-11/16" BORE                                   | 39.04       | 31.23         |
| 004-0814       | SHEAVE 1 GROOVE 6.48 OD                                  | 70.78       | 56.62         |
| 004-0814-A     | BUSHING, TYPE B 1-1/4"                                   | 12.30       | 9.84          |
| 004-0899       | ROLLER, V-SECTION 1" X 25" W/LAGGING                     | 242.86      | 170.00        |
| 004-0904       | ROLLER, V-SECTION 1" X 20-3/4"                           | 111.44      | 78.01         |
| 004-0905-A     | ROLLER V-SECTION 3/4" X 20" GEN III ONLY                 | 109.02      | 76.31         |
| 004-0906       | ROLLER, V-SECTION 1" X 25"                               | 121.90      | 85.33         |
| 004-0912       | ROLLER, TRANSFER, 61-3/4" LG                             | 105.00      | 73.50         |
| 004-0921       | PULLEY, FLAT IDLER                                       | 14.20       | 9.94          |
| 004-0923       | V-IDLER, 4" OD   | 13.49       | 9.44          |
| 004-0927       | ROLLER 16 IN, LOWER CONVEYOR                             | 207.15      | 145.00        |
| 004-0929       | ROLLER, CONVEYOR 3/4 X 20                                | 80.25       | 56.17         |
| 004-0931       | TRANSFER ROLLER 58-3/4"                                  | 105.00      | 73.50         |
| 004-0932       | FRAME, PINCH ROLLER , 58-3/4" LG                         | 85.10       | 59.57         |
| 004-0937       | V-SECTION ROLLER, 4 X 6 IDLER                            | 224.03      | 156.82        |
| 004-1312       | PUMP, TWIN PISTON, FOR HPOD                              | 296.63      | 237.30        |
| 004-1330       | PUMP, HYDRAULIC CCW ROTATION                             | CALL        | CALL          |
| 004-1360       | PUMP, HYD. 3 SECTION W/ FLOW DIVIDER                     | 1,720.26    | 1,204.18      |
| 004-1360-S     | SHAFT SEAL 004-1360                                      | 4.19        | 2.94          |
| 004-1361       | PUMP, HYD. 2 SECTION W/FLOW D *4420                      | 1,619.65    | 1133.75       |
| 004-1364-S     | SWITCH, NEUTRAL START *004-1364                          | 111.73      | 78.21         |
| 004-1510       | OILUBE BUSHING, 7/8" ID X 1-1/8" OD X 1-3/4" LG W/FLANGE | 7.16        | 5.01          |
| 004-1536       | BUSHING, NYLON #2-E-810                                  | 7.97        | 6.37          |
| 004-1561       | BRONZE SLEEVE BEARING                                    | 20.73       | 14.51         |
| 004-1750       | BEARING, CAMROL, 7/8" X 1-1/2"                           | 39.61       | 27.73         |
| 004-1802       | BEARING 1"   | 24.81       | 17.37         |
| 004-1808-B     | HOUSING, CAST IRON                                       | 13.10       | 9.17          |
| 004-1813       | BEARING, 5/8" 2 BOLT FLANGE (L/R)                        | 20.25       | 14.17         |
| 004-1813-B     | HOUSING, LEFT SIDE                                       | 20.25       | 14.17         |
| 004-1813-C     | HOUSING, RIGHT SIDE                                      | 20.25       | 14.17         |
| 004-1813-B & C | HOUSING FOR 004-1813 (L & R)                             | 13.57       | 9.50          |
| 004-1814-A     | FLANGETTE, RELUBE(SPECS)                                 | 4.78        | 3.82          |
| 004-1814-B     | FLANGETTE  | 4.76        | 3.81          |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
 phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
 February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                      | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|---|-------------|---------------|
| 004-1822       | BEARING, 1" 2-BOLT FLANGE SPECIAL       | 26.27       | 18.39         |
| 004-1871       | BEARING, RCSM 1" X 2-17/32"             | 32.00       | 21.90         |
| 004-1871-B     | HOUSING, RCSM 2-17/32"                  | 7.70        | 5.39          |
| 004-1903       | UNIVERSAL JOINT                         | 70.72       | 49.50         |
| 004-2002       | BEARING, FAN SHAFT, 1-3/16"             | 25.67       | 20.53         |
| 004-2002-A     | SEE 4-2140                              |             |               |
| 004-2002-B     | HOUSING, PILLOW BLOCK                   | 7.23        | 5.78          |
| 004-2006       | BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK 3/4               | 32.09       | 25.67         |
| 004-2006-A     | STAMPING, PILLOW BLOCK, 3/4"            | 3.05        | 2.14          |
| 004-2006-B     | STAMPING, FLANGETTE, 3/4"               | 1.98        | 1.39          |
| 004-2007       | BEARING, WOOD W/FLANGETTE, 3/4"         | 43.70       | 30.59         |
| 004-2007-C     | BEARING, WOOD, 3/4"                     | 24.97       | 17.48         |
| 004-2102       | BEARING, CUTTERBAR, EXTENDED            | 10.98       | 7.68          |
| 004-2103       | BEARING, 1/2" BORE X 1.375              | 21.62       | 15.14         |
| 004-2110       | BEARING, W/COLLAR 5/8"                  | 19.30       | 13.51         |
| 004-2120       | BEARING, W/COLLAR 3/4" RELUBRICATABLE   | 14.12       | 9.88          |
| 004-2121       | BEARING, W/COLLAR 3/4"(SPECS)           | 14.51       | 10.16         |
| 004-2123       | BEARING, 3/4                            | 12.98       | 9.08          |
| 004-2130       | BEARING, W/COLLAR 1" 3-PLY SEALS        | 21.45       | 15.02         |
| 004-2131       | BEARING, W/COLLAR 1" RELUBRICATABLE     | 15.74       | 11.02         |
| 004-2140       | BEARING, W/COLLAR 1-3/16"               | 22.13       | 17.70         |
| 004-2275       | BEARING, ROD END 5/8"                   | 69.67       | 48.77         |
| 004-2282       | BEARING, ROD END 3/4                    | 27.38       | 19.16         |
| 004-2283       | BEARING, ROD END 3/4 * L. H.            | 22.28       | 15.59         |
| 004-2706       | ELEMENT, OIL FILTER, GENERAL            | 2.70        | 2.16          |
| 004-2709       | CAP, FILLER                             | 25.28       | 17.70         |
| 004-2710       | DONALDSON AIR CLEANER                   | CALL        | CALL          |
| 004-2721-B     | HIGH PRESSURE ELEMENT, 9"               | 118.38      | 82.86         |
| 004-2721-C     | SWITCH, P16-5194                        | 65.19       | 45.63         |
| 004-2737       | FILLER BREATHER, 10 MICRON PRESSURIZED  | 57.73       | 40.41         |
| 004-2737-A     | CAP, PRESSURIZED FILLER BREATHER        | 49.39       | 34.57         |
| 004-2805-A     | SEAL KIT, CROSS #1C4750                 | 33.63       | 23.54         |
| 004-2807       | CYLINDER, HYD 34 STROKE                 | 583.44      | 408.41        |
| 004-2807-B     | KIT, SEAL 1-1/4 ROD, CROSS              | 20.83       | 14.58         |
| 004-2807-C     | KIT, SEAL 1-1/2 ROD, CROSS              | 49.50       | 34.65         |
| 004-2808-A     | KIT, SEAL CROSS # 1C4758                | 77.10       | 53.97         |
| 004-2826       | CYLINDER, HYD. 1-1/2 X 1"STROKE #D00273 | 221.77      | 155.24        |
| 004-2826-A     | SEAL KIT                                | 56.46       | 39.52         |
| 004-2826-B     | CLEVIS W/PIN & RETAINER (#C-3)          | 18.36       | 12.85         |
| 004-2830-A     | KIT,SEAL 1-1/4" X 2-1/2"BORE*BOBALEE    | 51.86       | 36.30         |
| 004-2848       | CYLINDER, HYD 2" BORE X 12" STROKE      | 451.30      | 315.91        |
| 004-2848-A     | SEAL KIT FOR 004-2848                   | 48.32       | 33.83         |
| 004-2859-A     | KIT, SEAL 2-1/2 X 33                    | 88.71       | 62.91         |
| 004-2864       | HYD CYLINDER, 2" BORE X 8 STR           | 367.50      | 257.25        |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
 phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
 February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                            | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|---|-------------|---------------|
| 004-2902       | SEAL  | 13.89       | 9.72          |
| 004-2949       | O-RING 5/32 X 9/32                            | 0.12        | 0.08          |
| 004-2950       | O-RING, 3/32 X 3-3/4 ID                       | 1.00        | 0.70          |
| 004-2959       | O-RING, 0.078 X 0.468 ID, BUNA-N 90D, BLACK   | 0.12        | 0.08          |
| 004-2984       | O-RING, 0.070 X 0.926 ID, BUNA-N, 90 D, BLACK | 0.12        | 0.08          |
| 004-3000       | GASKET, DOOR 1/2" (per foot)                  | 1.95        | 1.56          |
| 004-3000-A     | GASKET, DOOR 1/2" *BULK* (500FT/ROLL)         | 738.40      | 590.72        |
| 004-3009       | RUBBER, GRS BLACK 1/8 X 4 (per foot)          | 2.50        | 2.00          |
| 004-3009-A     | RUBBER, GRS BLACK 1/8 X 4 X 100'              | 230.00      | 184.00        |
| 004-3019       | GSKT, DOOR 5/8" (per foot)                    | 2.80        | 2.24          |
| 004-3019-A     | GSKT, DOOR 5/8" *BULK* (300'/ROLL)**SPEC      | 631.29      | 505.03        |
| 004-3026       | GASKET,STAR BARN EXHAUST PIPE (52")           | 10.40       | 8.32          |
| 004-3078       | GASKET, PUMP MOUNT                            | 5.54        | 3.88          |
| 004-3369       | FUEL LINE, TANK                               | 30.54       | 21.38         |
| 004-3371       | FUEL RETURN LINE                              | 30.54       | 21.38         |
| 004-3387       | ENGINE, FUEL RETURN LINE                      | 35.11       | 24.58         |
| 004-3389       | FUEL LINE, ENGINE 5/16"                       | 34.10       | 23.87         |
| 004-3515       | NOZZLE, FOGGING                               | 49.04       | 39.23         |
| 004-3625       | NOZZLE, OIL BURNER, 3.0 GPH "A"               | 8.20        | 6.56          |
| 004-3716       | CAP, FUEL, TANK                               | 11.93       | 8.35          |
| 004-3791-A     | COVER, FILL WELL                              | 44.00       | 35.20         |
| 004-3791-B     | FILL WELL                                     | 44.00       | 35.20         |
| 004-3791-C     | GASKET, 10 IN. FILL WELL                      | 24.00       | 19.20         |
| 004-3796-A     | TANK, 215 GAL.POLYETHYLENE *PURCHASED         | 861.92      | 603.34        |
| 004-5000       | KEY, 3/16" X 1-1/4"                           | 1.01        | 0.71          |
| 004-5150       | GROMMET, THERMOSTAT BULB                      | 0.39        | 0.31          |
| 004-5180       | RUBBER, NEOPRENE 1/16X2XBULK 40 DURO          | 0.93        | 0.74          |
| 004-5251       | COLLAR, SET 7/16                              | 2.24        | 1.57          |
| 004-5636-D     | CUSHION ASSY W/ SWITCH                        | 191.21      | 133.85        |
| 004-5638       | SEAT W/ WEATHER PACK CONNECTOR HARNESS        | 338.93      | 237.25        |
| 004-5639       | SUSPENSION, SEAT, ULP * 6360                  | 211.05      | 147.74        |
| 004-5779       | KNOB, CONTROL                                 | 6.55        | 4.58          |
| 004-5797-A     | KNOB  | 25.39       | 17.77         |
| 004-5825       | THERMOSTAT, AUTO. ADVANCE                     | 118.06      | 94.45         |
| 004-5825-A     | THERMOSTAT, UNTESTED                          | 114.62      | 91.70         |
| 005-1100       | WICKING, 1/2" ID                              | 3.52        | 2.81          |
| 005-1851-A     | PAINT, DARK GREEN, ENAMEL, GALLON CAN         | 93.52       | 74.81         |
| 005-1852       | PAINT, DARK GREEN, 12 OZ                      | 8.13        | 6.50          |
| 005-2400       | MIRROR, CONVEX, 4" X 8"                       | 21.88       | 15.32         |
| 005-4000       | SAW, 10"                                      | 222.76      | 155.93        |
| 005-4005       | 20" DIA SAW BLADE                             | 219.40      | 175.52        |
| 007-7560       | SWRUN TEE, 16MFS X 16FF                       | 39.55       | 27.69         |
| 010-0059       | ASSEMBLY, HUB & DISC                          | 117.12      | 81.98         |
| 010-6002       | CONTROLLER, AUTO ADVANCE TEMP                 | 465.11      | 372.09        |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST  
February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                         | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|--|-------------|---------------|
| 010-6003       | CONTROLLER, AUTO ADVANCE HUMIDITY          | 465.11      | 372.09        |
| 010-6004       | PROGRAMMER                                 | 180.00      | 144.00        |
| 010-6027-B     | KIT, 7 1/2 HP CONVERSION                   | CALL        | CALL          |
| 010-6226       | POWER GAS BURNER W/H                       | 884.14      | 707.31        |
| 010-6421       | BIN, CURIN W/ PINS                         | 1,600.00    | 1,500.00      |
| 010-6429       | DOUBLE BELT DRIVE 7 1/2 HP W/O IDLER       | 437.48      | 349.98        |
| 010-7869-L     | FLEXBAR, RUBBER LEAF SHIELD KIT            | 93.06       | 65.14         |
| 010-7869-R     | FLEXBAR, RUBBER LEAF SHIELD KIT            | 93.06       | 65.14         |
| 010-9110       | KIT, MAXICUTTERBAR GEAR DRIVE              | 1,672.00    | 1,337.60      |
| 011-0089       | HEAD, TOBACCO, LEFT                        | 14.75       | 11.80         |
| 017-1517       | SLEEVE, BEARING DISC HU                    | 17.50       | 14.00         |
| 018-1629       | POINT, SUBSOILER                           | 30.18       | 30.18         |
| 019-0005       | BLADE, LEFT                                | 35.00       | 24.50         |
| 019-0011       | FLOOR                                      | 142.86      | 100.00        |
| 019-0014       | CHUTE, SIDE TOPPER, LEFT                   | 53.21       | 37.25         |
| 019-0159-A     | KIT, REPAIR WEASLER # LW6                  | 24.20       | 16.94         |
| 019-0167       | SHAFT, FAN 1" PINNED                       | 50.50       | 35.35         |
| 019-0168       | SHAFT, 3/4 AEROTOPPER BLADE                | 24.30       | 17.01         |
| 019-0253       | COUPLING, RIGID                            | 43.43       | 30.40         |
| 023-0452       | WICK, WET BULB                             | 0.37        | 0.29          |
| 023-0452-A     | WICK, WET BULB, (432'/ROLL) *BULK*         | 134.95      | 107.96        |
| 023-0458       | WICK, WET BULB 1/4" ID (LRFT)              | 0.44        | 0.35          |
| 023-0458-A     | WICK, WET BULB, 1/4" ID *BULK* (225'/ROLL) | 79.39       | 63.51         |
| 023-0527       | SHAFT, FAN, BOLTED HUB (MAXI II)           | 150.26      | 120.21        |
| 023-0568       | GASKET, 10-3/4"                            | 3.32        | 2.66          |
| 023-0569       | GASKET, 39-1/2"                            | 8.50        | 6.80          |
| 023-0570       | INSULATION                                 | 27.80       | 22.24         |
| 023-0574       | INSULATION                                 | 9.39        | 7.52          |
| 023-0577       | INSULATION, BULK (48" WIDE)                | 4.17        | 3.33          |
| 023-0800       | HYGROMETER, WET & DRY BULB * PALMER        | 117.00      | 93.60         |
| 023-0800-C     | WICK & O-RING, SET OF 12, PALMER           | 14.71       | 11.77         |
| 023-1212       | RELAY, PRIMARY CONTROL                     | 213.14      | 170.51        |
| 023-1213       | DETECTOR, FLAME, COMPL                     | 13.90       | 11.12         |
| 023-1224       | ROD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRO                      | 5.20        | 4.16          |
| 023-1240       | TRANSFORMER, IGNITION                      | 120.08      | 96.07         |
| 023-2023       | FAD SIDE GASKET, 11"                       | 10.40       | 8.32          |
| 023-2105       | FAD GASKET, 41-3/4                         | 16.27       | 13.02         |
| 023-2212       | MAIN GAS VALVE *STAR                       | 326.34      | 261.07        |
| 023-2213       | SAFETY GAS VALVE *STAR                     | 250.44      | 200.35        |
| 025-0281       | BLOCK, IDLER                               | 9.72        | 6.80          |
| 025-0527       | SHAFT, 3/4" X 10"                          | 25.37       | 17.76         |
| 025-0529       | JOINT, UNIVERSAL * WEASLER M5931           | 227.98      | 159.58        |
| 025-0592       | WHEEL, DISTRIBUTOR                         | 38.26       | 26.78         |
| 025-0599       | BLOCK, DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE                   | 40.48       | 28.34         |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.





**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST  
February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>            | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------|
| 025-0643       | SPACER, 1/4 BIP X 1-5/8" LG   | 12.13       | 8.49          |
| 025-0664       | RUBBER, FLEXBAR               | 24.49       | 17.14         |
| 025-0664-S     | FLEXBAR RUBBER, SOFT          | 61.22       | 42.86         |
| 025-0666-L     | SPIRAL, FLEXBAR LEFT          | 232.56      | 178.33        |
| 025-0666-R     | SPIRAL, FLEXBAR RIGHT         | 232.56      | 178.33        |
| 025-0667       | COVER, BEARING                | 6.39        | 4.48          |
| 025-0682-L     | CUTTER, GRASS, LEFT           | 23.20       | 16.24         |
| 025-0682-R     | CUTTER, GRASS, RIGHT          | 23.20       | 16.24         |
| 025-0688       | RUBBER, PINCH                 | 16.52       | 11.56         |
| 025-0695       | SUPPORT, 16"ROLLER            | 25.96       | 18.17         |
| 025-0696       | SHAFT, 16" ROLLER, 1" X 17-   | 25.47       | 20.38         |
| 025-0712       | HEADER POSITIONER             | 10.93       | 7.65          |
| 025-0726       | BUSHING, SPANNER              | 19.53       | 13.67         |
| 025-0756       | RUBBER, GLEANER 9-5/8 LG.     | 14.17       | 9.92          |
| 025-0761       | CLAMP, SPIRAL SUPPORT         | 10.78       | 7.55          |
| 025-0764-L     | KNIFE, GLEANER, LEFT          | 16.09       | 11.26         |
| 025-0764-R     | KNIFE, GLEANER, RIGHT         | 16.09       | 11.26         |
| 025-0765       | BLOCK, IDLER, 2" G.           | 7.15        | 5.01          |
| 025-0766       | BLOCK, IDLER, 1-1/8 LG.       | 5.95        | 4.17          |
| 025-0769-L     | MOUNT, MOTOR, LEFT            | 25.96       | 18.17         |
| 025-0769-R     | MOUNT, MOTOR, RIGHT           | 25.98       | 18.17         |
| 025-0804       | STEERING ARM                  | 200.00      | 140.00        |
| 025-1106-L     | SHIELD, REAR END PLATE, L     | 19.27       | 13.49         |
| 025-1106-R     | SHIELD, REAR END PLATE, R     | 19.27       | 13.49         |
| 025-1156       | SHAFT, 1 X 11 1/2             | 38.80       | 27.16         |
| 025-1161       | SHAFT, 1" X 13-1/2" LG        | 46.74       | 32.72         |
| 025-1175       | CLAMP, CONVEYOR SHIELD        | 20.84       | 14.59         |
| 025-1185       | SHIELD, RUBBER                | 23.88       | 16.72         |
| 025-1186       | CLAMP, SHIELD, LOWER          | 14.15       | 11.32         |
| 025-1187       | CLAMP, SHIELD, UPPER          | 10.04       | 8.03          |
| 025-1188       | BRACKET, RUBBER LEAF S        | 11.76       | 9.41          |
| 025-1236-L     | SHIELD, ROLLER SCRAPER        | 57.14       | 40.00         |
| 025-1236-R     | SHIELD, ROLLER SCRAPER        | 57.14       | 40.00         |
| 025-1252       | CURTAIN, DISTRIBUTOR, REAR    | 244.80      | 171.36        |
| 025-1253       | CURTAIN, DISTRUBUTOR, SIDE    | 119.95      | 83.97         |
| 025-1254       | CURTAIN, CONVEYOR HOOD, 2-ROW | 362.30      | 253.61        |
| 025-1289       | STAND-OFF, REAR FORKLIFT      | 29.61       | 20.73         |
| 025-1290       | LEVER, MOTOR(SPECS)           | 88.47       | 61.93         |
| 025-1814-L     | PLATE, FLEXBAR REAR EN        | 202.00      | 141.40        |
| 025-2426       | SHAFT, GLEANER                | 59.41       | 41.59         |
| 025-2427       | BRACKET, GLEANER              | 11.42       | 7.99          |
| 025-2446       | SPACER, DIST. WHEEL 3/4"      | 7.87        | 5.51          |
| 025-2447       | ROD, DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE        | 67.17       | 47.02         |
| 025-2448       | ARM, TORQUE, LOWER            | 25.55       | 17.88         |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685  
**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                            | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|---|-------------|---------------|
| 025-2496-L     | KNIFE, GLEANER REAR LEFT                      | 16.09       | 11.26         |
| 025-2496-R     | KNIFE, GLEANER REAR RIGHT                     | 16.09       | 11.26         |
| 025-2499       | SHIELD, CONVEYOR, REAR                        | 78.57       | 55.00         |
| 025-2597       | PLATE, CUTTERBAR, KNIFE TIMING                | 10.99       | 7.69          |
| 025-2711       | SHAFT, 1 X 8 1/2                              | 24.74       | 17.32         |
| 025-2712       | SHAFT, TIMING SPROCKET                        | 22.79       | 15.95         |
| 025-2781       | SPROCKET, TIMING *TIPPER II #50               | 45.35       | 31.75         |
| 025-2884       | CURTAIN, EVENLOAD, SIDE                       | 183.60      | 128.52        |
| 025-2885       | CURTAIN, EVENLOAD, REAR                       | 183.60      | 128.52        |
| 025-2886       | CURTAIN, EVENLOAD ROLLER                      | 119.95      | 83.97         |
| 025-3000       | BLOCK, 1/2" DIAMETER, DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE       | 40.49       | 28.34         |
| 025-3312       | ARM, STEERING                                 | 200.00      | 140.00        |
| 025-3317-L     | SUPPORT FRONT FLEXBAR                         | 37.24       | 26.07         |
| 025-3317-R     | SUPPORT FRONT FLEXBAR                         | 37.24       | 26.07         |
| 025-3318-L     | LEAD-IN, LEFT 6341/6342                       | 59.12       | 41.38         |
| 025-3318-R     | LEAD-IN, RIGHT 6341/6342                      | 59.12       | 41.38         |
| 025-3319       | RUBBER, PINCH 6341/6342                       | 16.67       | 11.67         |
| 025-3322-L     | CLAMP, SHIELD LOWER L                         | 13.84       | 9.69          |
| 025-3322-R     | CLAMP, SHIELD LOWER R                         | 13.84       | 9.69          |
| 025-3323       | CLAMP, SHIELD UPPER                           | 19.96       | 13.97         |
| 025-3324       | SHIELD, RUBBER *6341/6342                     | 24.86       | 19.89         |
| 025-3373       | STRIP, HORIZONTAL CONVEYOR                    | 31.96       | 22.37         |
| 025-3384       | RUBBER, PINCH 4 1/2 *6440                     | 24.88       | 17.42         |
| 025-3385       | RUBBER, PINCH 4 1/2 *6340                     | 23.47       | 16.43         |
| 025-3540       | SHAFT, FRONT, 1" X 20"                        | 46.57       | 32.60         |
| 025-3541       | SHAFT, DRIVE 1" X 21-1/2"                     | 51.03       | 35.72         |
| 025-3542       | TORQUE ARM                                    | 28.39       | 19.87         |
| 025-3612       | KNIFE, 55" L1 W/KNOB                          | 181.55      | 127.09        |
| 025-3613       | KNIFE, 55" L2                                 | 181.55      | 127.09        |
| 025-3614       | KNIFE, 55" R1                                 | 181.55      | 127.09        |
| 025-3615       | KNIFE, 55" R2                                 | 181.55      | 127.09        |
| 025-3618       | PLATE, DRIVE HUB 55" KNIFE                    | 21.14       | 14.80         |
| 025-3627       | BRACKET, FLEXBAR SPRIN                        | 13.94       | 9.76          |
| 025-3628       | SPACER, IDLER, *STRIPPE                       | 13.87       | 9.71          |
| 025-6047       | TRANSFER ROLLER END PLUG (GEARBOX HEAD)       | 25.90       | 37.00         |
| 025-6048       | TRANSFER ROLLER (GEARBOX HEAD)                | 71.05       | 101.50        |
| 025-6280-L     | FLEXBAR LEAD-IN, LEFT                         | 67.88       | 47.52         |
| 025-6280-R     | FLEXBAR LEAD-IN RIGHT                         | 67.88       | 47.52         |
| 025-6351       | SINGLE BEARING RETAINER PLATE (CUTTERBAR HUB) | 4.03        | 5.76          |
| 025-6513       | HEX DRIVE HUB (GEARBOX HEAD)                  | 12.08       | 17.26         |
| 028-0002       | TINE  | 0.67        | 0.54          |
| 028-0519       | PIN, CURIN BIN                                | 2.80        | 2.24          |
| 033-0527       | GUIDE, CABLE                                  | 16.94       | 13.56         |
| 096-0064       | 6341/6342 COMBINE PARTS                       | 60.00       | 42.00         |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.



**MarCo Manufacturing Company**  
phone 843-479-3377 or fax 843-479-6685

**SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST**  
February 15, 2017



| <b>PART NO</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                      | <b>LIST</b> | <b>DEALER</b> |
|----------------|---|-------------|---------------|
| 430-0584       | BACK PANEL                              | 145.97      | 102.18        |
| P20-289        | SPRING                                  | 22.71       | 15.90         |
| P60-910        | U-BOLT, 5/8 SQ BEND FOR 2-1/2 SQ TUBING | 10.63       | 7.44          |
| P88-506C-P     | BEARING, 3/4" X 2.44", OFFSET           | 60.89       | 42.62         |
| MM0010402      | SCREW, TEK #12-14 X 1                   | 0.20        | 0.14          |
| MM0030340      | SPRING, 7/8 ID X 3-1/2 LG               | 14.48       | 10.14         |
| MM0035633      | WHEEL, LONG BOX, 2" X 6" W/ V-GROOVE    | 19.69       | 15.75         |
| MM0040606      | BEARING, FAN SHAFT, 1-11/16"            | 58.03       | 46.42         |
| MM0100055      | KIT, POWELL MAXI I FAN SHAFT            | 429.65      | 343.72        |
| MM0100061      | ASSY, POWELL BELT TENSIONER             | 135.78      | 108.62        |
| MM0100120      | DECLOET FURNACE PROP FAN CONVERSION KIT | 1,250.00    | 1,000.00      |
| MM0230524      | SHAFT, FAN, MARCO FOR POWELL FURNACE    | 249.74      | 199.79        |
| MM0250800-L    | LEAD-IN, 6341/6342 COMBINE              | 89.00       | 62.29         |
| MM0250800-R    | LEAD-IN, 6341/6342 COMBINE              | 89.00       | 62.29         |

Freight: FOB Bennettsville, SC

NOTE: This price sheet supersedes all previous price sheets. Prices subject to change without notice.